Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Akro Corporation		04/23/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Collins & Aikman Accessory Mats, Inc.	
Street Address:	5755 New King Court	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48098	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0876702	A
Registration Number:	0910207	A
Registration Number:	0878835	AKRO
Registration Number:	0897977	AKRO
Registration Number:	0876701	AKRO
Registration Number:	0898897	AKRO A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 2:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0363

900081390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42039-5 RMP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee Prescan		
Signature:	/Renee Prescan/		
Date:	07/10/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Akro-C&A Accessory Change of Name#page1.tif source=Akro-C&A Accessory Change of Name#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0364

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE:

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE AKRO CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE AKRO CORPORATION" TO "COLLINS & AIKMAN ACCESSORY MATS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2096524 8100

991164326

AUTHENTICATION:

9709187

DATE:

04-27-99

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0365

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE AKRO CORPORATION

The Akro Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that the amendment set forth below to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is Collins & Aikman Accessory Mats, Inc. (the "Corpora-

tion")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Akro Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its by its duly authorized officers this 232 day of April, 1999.

THE AKRO CORPORATION

By: 1 and T Linds

Secretary

Attest:

Bradley D Murchison

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/27/1999 991164326 - 2096524

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003577 FRAME: 0366

RECORDED: 07/10/2007